PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380271

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| NOSCIRA, S.A. | 06/03/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AUBERGINE PHARMACEUTICALS LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2345 WAUKEGAN ROAD | |
| City: | BANNOCKBURN | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60015-1515 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13988722 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-419-9350
Email: hip@hultquistip.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. HULTQUIST

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4606-187 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN J. HULTQUIST |
| SIGNATURE: | /steven j. hultquist/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/03/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=(187) (06-03-15) Assignment from Noscira - signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503333653 REEL: 035775 FRAME: 0713

Docket No.: 4606-187 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Noscira, S.A., a corporation of Spain, and the owner by assignment, recorded on June 18, 2013 at Reel

030636, Frame 0545, of all rights, title, ownership, and interests in and to U.S. Patent Application No.

13/988,722 filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No.

PCT/EP11/70593 filed on November 21, 2011, entitled:

"BIPYRIDINE SULFONAMIDE DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF

NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES OR CONDITIONS"

hereby transfers, sells, conveys, and assigns to

Aubergine Pharmaceuticals LLC, 2345 Waukegan Road, Bannockburn, IL 60015-1515

all rights, title, ownership, and interests in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/988,722, including

the right to assert and enforce the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/988,722 against past infringement by

third parties.

This Assignment is made in effectuation of and for the consideration stated in the Asset Purchase

Agreement dated January 31, 2015 by and between Aubergine Technologies LLC (d/b/a Aubergine

Pharmaceuticals), now constituted as Aubergine Pharmaceuticals LLC, and Noscira, S.A En Liquidacion,

Plaza Del Descubridor Diego de Ordas, 3-5° planta, 28003 Madrid, Spain as the legal representative of

Noscira, S.A. for the liquidation of its business and assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Noscira, S.A. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized representative, who by his signature warrants and represents such authority, to be effective as

of and from January 31, 2015.

Noscira, S.A.

By: Noscira, S.A. En Liquidación

Manuel Astillero Fuentes Name:

Sole Liquidator Title:

Date: 03/June/2015

RECORDED: 06/03/2015

Page 1 of 1

PATENT